ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018/2019

2018 10 11 12 13 14
17 18 19 20 21
24 25 26 27 28
1 2 3 4 5
8 9 10 11 12
Oct 15 16 17 18 19
2018
22 23 24 25 26
29 30 31 1 2
5 6 7 8 9
Nov 12 13 14 15 16
2018 19 20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30
3 4 5 6 7
Dec
1 1 1 2 21
2018 / 8 ? 0
24 25 26 27 28
7 8 9 10 11
Jan 14 15 16 17 18
2019 21 22 23 24 25
28 29 30 31 1
4 5 6 7 8
Feb 11 12 13 14 15
2019 18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 1
4 5 6 7 8
Mar 11 12 13 14 15
2019 18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 29
8 9 10 11 12
Apr 15 16 17 18 19
2019
- 23 24 25 26
29 30 1 2 3
6 7 8 9 10
May 13 14 15 16 17
2019 20 21 22 23 24
27 28 29 30 31
3 4 5 6 7
Jun 10 11 12 13 14
2019 17 18 19 20 21
24 25 26 27 28 29
Jul 1 2 3 4 5

B NewTerm Begins / Ends
Public Holiday — No School

Mid-Term/Term Break

Parent Events

HELP
INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL

NOTES

Sep
2018

Oct
2018

Nov
2018

Dec
2018

Jan
2019

Feb
2019

Mar
2019

Apr
2019

2019

Jun
2019

Jul
2019

11
16
24
27

12
17
27

3-11
13
19-23
20

21

22

26

11
12
13
14

4-18
14
21
30
31

2-10
12

15

21

28
4-6
11-13
15
18-29
21

23
25-27
29

22
23-25
29

17
19
22

1-9
2&9
10-19
18

19

20

21

22

25

28
28-29
1-4

10
11
12

Term 1 Begins (First Day)

King’s Birthday Public Holiday (10 Sep: replacement holiday)
Awal Muharram Public Holiday

Malaysia Day Public Holiday (17 Sep: replacement holiday)
Term 1 CCAs & Sports Teams Training Starts

Preschool, KS1 (Years 1-3) & KS2 (Years 4-6) Meet & Greet
Year 7 Parent-Teacher Meeting

Year 10 & Year 12 Parent-Teacher Meeting

World Teachers’ Day

Inset Day (Teachers Only Day, No School for Students)
International Day

M.A.D. (Making a Difference) Youth Leadership Summit 2018
Deepavali Assembly (Whole School)

Mid-Term Break (6 Nov: Deepavali Public Holiday)

Year 9 Parent-Teacher Meeting

Anti-Bullying, Kindness & Gratitude Week

Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday Public Holiday

Year 8 Parent-Teacher Meeting

International Children’s Day

HISTalks: House Public Speaking Competition

Year 9 & Year 11 Options Evening

Music Concert

Term 1 CCA & Sports Teams Trainings Ends

Sultan of Selangor’s Birthday Public Holiday

Preschool & KS1 (Years 1-3) Parent-Teacher Meeting

KS2 (Years 4-6) Parent-Teacher Meeting

Christmas Assembly (Whole School)

Last Day of Term 1 (Christmas Holidays)

Term 2 Begins (First Day)

IGSCE Mock Exams

Term 2 CCA & Sports Teams Trainings Starts

Thaipusam Public Holiday (subject to change)

Milepost 2 (Years 3-4) & Milepost 3 (Years 5-6) Sports Day
Secondary & A-Level Sports Day

Mid-Term Break (5-6 Feb: Chinese New Year Public Holiday)
Year 11 & Year 13 Parent-Teacher Meeting

Chinese New Year Assembly (Whole School)

House Talent Show

Milepost 1 (Years 1-2) Sports Day

School Photos

Year 6 & Year 9 Checkpoint Tests Mocks

Inset Day (Teachers Only Day, No School for Students)
A-Level Mock Exams

World Book Day

Hanyu Shuiping Kaoshi (HSK) Exams

Career Week

Term 2 CCA & Sports Teams Trainings Ends

KS1 (Years 1-3) Parent-Teacher Meeting

KS4 (Years 10-11) and A-Level Swimming Gala

Preschool Sports Day

KS3 (Years 7-9) Swimming Gala

KS2 (Years 4-6) Parent-Teacher Meeting

Milepost 2 (Years 3-4) & Milepost 3 (Years 5-6) Swimming Gala
Milepost 1 (Years 1-2) Swimming Gala

Year 11 Leavers’ Assembly

Last Day of Term 2 (Easter Break)

Term 3 Begins (First Day)

Year 6 & Year 9 Checkpoint Tests

Term 3 CCA & Sports Teams Trainings Starts

Labour Day Public Holiday

IGCSE & A-Level Exams (until 14 Jun)

Diplomas of Spanish as a Foreign Language (DELE) Exams
Wesak Day Public Holiday (20 May: replacement holiday) (subject to change)
Nuzul Al-Quran Public Holiday (subject to change)

Mid-Term Break (5-6 Jun: Hari Raya Aidilfitri Public Holiday)
Diploma in French Language Studies (DELF) Exams
End-of-Year Examinations (Years 4-6, Secondary)

Transition Workshop from Preschool to Year 1 (for Preschool Parents)
Transition Workshop from Year 6 to Year 7 (for Year 6 Parents)
Hari Raya Assembly (Whole School)

Year 13 Graduation

Year 11 & Year 13 Graduation Ball

Primary Student-Led IPC Conference

Term 3 CCA & Sports Teams Trainings Ends

HIS School Production (TBC)

Activities Week

Preschool Parent-Teaching Meeting

Years 7-10 & Year 12 Parent-Teacher Meeting
Preschool & Primary Awards Day

Secondary Awards Day

End-of-Year Assembly (Whole School)

Last Day of Term 3 (Summer Break)

This calendar is correct at the time of printing and may be subject to changes
@ 090818



