ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018/2019



	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
						1	2
Sep 2018	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
	17	18	19	20	21	22	23
	24	25	26	27	28	29	30
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Oct 2018	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	22	23	24	25	26	27	28
	29	30	31	1	2	3	4
Nov 2018	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
	19	20	21	22	23	24	25
	26	27	28	29	30	1	2
	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Dec 2018	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
	17	18	19	20	21	22	23
	24	25	26	27	28	29	30
	31	1	2	3	4	5	6
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
Jan	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
2019	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
	28	29	30	31	1	2	3
	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Feb	11	12	13	14	15	16	17
2019	18	19	20	21	22	23	24
	25	26	27	28	1	2	3
	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Mar	11	12	13	14	15	16	17
2019	18	19	20	21	22	23	24
	25	26	27	28	29	30	31
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Apr 2019	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	22	23	24	25	26	27	28
	29	30	1	2	3	4	5
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
May 2019	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26
	27	28	29	30	31	1	2
	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Jun	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
2019	17	18	19	20	21	22	23
	24	25	26	27	28	29	30
Jul 2019	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	8	9	10	11	12	13	14

NOTES		
	3	Term 1 Begins (First Day)
	9	King's Birthday Public Holiday (10 Sep: replacement holiday)
Sep 2018	11	Awal Muharram Public Holiday
	16	Malaysia Day Public Holiday (17 Sep: replacement holiday)
	24	Term 1 CCAs & Sports Teams Training Starts
	27	Preschool, KS1 (Years 1-3) & KS2 (Years 4-6) Meet & Greet
		Year 7 Parent-Teacher Meeting
	2	Year 10 & Year 12 Parent-Teacher Meeting
Oct 2018	5 12	World Teachers' Day Inset Day (Teachers Only Day, No School for Students)
	12	International Day
	27	M.A.D. (Making a Difference) Youth Leadership Summit 2018
Nov 2018	1	Deepavali Assembly (Whole School)
	3-11	Mid-Term Break (6 Nov: Deepavali Public Holiday)
	13	Year 9 Parent-Teacher Meeting
	19-23	Anti-Bullying, Kindness & Gratitude Week
	20 21	Prophet Muhammad's Birthday Public Holiday
	21	Year 8 Parent-Teacher Meeting International Children's Day
	~~	HISTalks: House Public Speaking Competition
	26	Year 9 & Year 11 Options Evening
	6	Music Concert
Dec	7	Term 1 CCA & Sports Teams Trainings Ends
	11	Sultan of Selangor's Birthday Public Holiday
	12	Preschool & KS1 (Years 1-3) Parent-Teacher Meeting
2018	13	KS2 (Years 4-6) Parent-Teacher Meeting
	14	Christmas Assembly (Whole School)
		Last Day of Term 1 (Christmas Holidays)
	3	Term 2 Begins (First Day)
Jan	4-18 14	IGSCE Mock Exams Term 2 CCA & Sports Teams Trainings Starts
2019	14 21	Thaipusam Public Holiday (subject to change)
2013	30	Milepost 2 (Years 3-4) & Milepost 3 (Years 5-6) Sports Day
	31	Secondary & A-Level Sports Day
	2-10	Mid-Term Break (5-6 Feb: Chinese New Year Public Holiday)
Feb 2019	12	Year 11 & Year 13 Parent-Teacher Meeting
	15	Chinese New Year Assembly (Whole School)
	21	House Talent Show
	28	Milepost 1 (Years 1-2) Sports Day
	4-6	School Photos
	11-13	Year 6 & Year 9 Checkpoint Tests Mocks
	15	Inset Day (Teachers Only Day, No School for Students)
Mar	18-29 21	A-Level Mock Exams
2019	21	World Book Day Hanyu Shuiping Kaoshi (HSK) Exams
	25-27	Career Week
	29	Term 2 CCA & Sports Teams Trainings Ends
	1	KS1 (Years 1-3) Parent-Teacher Meeting
		KS4 (Years 10-11) and A-Level Swimming Gala
	2	Preschool Sports Day
		KS3 (Years 7-9) Swimming Gala
	3	KS2 (Years 4-6) Parent-Teacher Meeting
Apr	4	Milepost 2 (Years 3-4) & Milepost 3 (Years 5-6) Swimming Gala
2019	5	Milepost 1 (Years 1-2) Swimming Gala
		Year 11 Leavers' Assembly
		Last Day of Term 2 (Easter Break)
	22	Term 3 Begins (First Day)
	23-25	Year 6 & Year 9 Checkpoint Tests
	29	Term 3 CCA & Sports Teams Trainings Starts
May	1 2	Labour Day Public Holiday IGCSE & A-Level Exams (until 14 Jun)
	2 17	Diplomas of Spanish as a Foreign Language (DELE) Exams
2019	17	Wesak Day Public Holiday (20 May: replacement holiday) (subject to change)
	19 22	Nuzul Al-Quran Public Holiday (subject to change)
	1-9	Mid-Term Break (5-6 Jun: Hari Raya Aidilfitri Public Holiday)
	2 & 9	Diploma in French Language Studies (DELF) Exams
	10-19	End-of-Year Examinations (Years 4-6, Secondary)
Jun 2019	18	Transition Workshop from Preschool to Year 1 (for Preschool Parents)
	19	Transition Workshop from Year 6 to Year 7 (for Year 6 Parents)
	20	Hari Raya Assembly (Whole School)
	21	Year 13 Graduation
	22	Year 11 & Year 13 Graduation Ball
	25	Primary Student-Led IPC Conference
	28	Term 3 CCA & Sports Teams Trainings Ends
	28-29	HIS School Production (TBC)
	1-4	Activities Week
Jul 2019	1-4 8	Preschool Parent-Teaching Meeting
	-	Years 7-10 & Year 12 Parent-Teacher Meeting
	10	Preschool & Primary Awards Day
	11	Secondary Awards Day
2019		
2019	12	End-of-Year Assembly (Whole School) Last Day of Term 3 (Summer Break)

New Term Begins / Ends

Mid-Term/Term Break

Public Holiday – No School

Parent Events

This calendar is correct at the time of printing and may be subject to changes @ 090818